
35

S
A
T
E
L
L
IT
E
-
T
V

dSCR-SYSTEMS

In comparison to existing technology, the new generation of 

SCR dSCR -Multiswitches (SCR = Satellite Channel Routing), also known 

as Unicable 2, offers substantial more frequency bands for more terminal 

devices / tuners.

Also the configuration of these systems has become much easier. With 

dSCR it is possible to pair the multiswitch with the terminal device au-

tomatically. 

The significant reduced size of these new components makes installing 

a much simpler process. 

Our dSCR Multiswitches are approved and released by SKY ® for their 

Set-Top-Boxes.

Up to 16 frequency bands per output are available. Therefore these de-

vices are well prepared for the future.

CASCADE-MULTISWITCH

SCR Multiswitch for up to 16 subscribers per output 

HJ  Approved for all SCR Standards

HJ  Supports Unicable 1 (4 UBs) and Unicable 2 (12 UBs)

HJ   SKY ® approved

HJ  Ultra-compact

HJ  Remote powered

HJ  Made in Europe

Type MSU 402-16 K MSU 401-16 K

Item No.

Frequency range SAT                         MHz

Inputs

Through loss                                       dB

dSCR Outputs

Outputs trunk line

dSCR User bands per Output 

Output level dSCR                             dBµV    

Return loss                                dB

Connectors 

Power supply                                      mA

Dimensions                              mm

57003341

950...2150

4

3

2

4

16

85

≥ 8

F female

<320 mA@ 13 V

90 x 80 x 40

57003340

950...2150

4

3

1

4

16

85

≥ 8

F female

<300 mA @ 13 V

90 x 80 x 40 

Further information can be found at

* Power supply from externally with an external plug-in power supply (e.g. NT 20-1.2 F; Item No. 57004430) or by remote feeding through trunk 

lines.


