

dSCR-SYSTEMS

In comparison to existing technology, the new generation of SCR dSCR -Multiswitches (SCR = Satellite Channel Routing), also known as Unicable 2, offers substantial more frequency bands for more terminal devices / tuners.

Also the configuration of these systems has become much easier. With dSCR it is possible to pair the multiswitch with the terminal device automatically.

The significant reduced size of these new components makes installing a much simpler process.

Our dSCR Multiswitches are approved and released by SKY $^{\scriptsize \circledR}$ for their Set-Top-Boxes.

Up to 16 frequency bands per output are available. Therefore these devices are well prepared for the future.

Further information can be found at



CASCADE-MULTISWITCH

SCR Multiswitch for up to 16 subscribers per output

- Approved for all SCR Standards
- Supports Unicable 1 (4 UBs) and Unicable 2 (12 UBs)
- SKY ® approved
- Ultra-compact
- Remote powered
- Made in Europe





Туре		MSU 401-16 K	MSU 402-16 K
Item No.		57003340	57003341
Frequency range SAT	MHz	9502150	9502150
Inputs		4	4
Through loss	dB	3	3
dSCR Outputs		1	2
Outputs trunk line		4	4
dSCR User bands per Output		16	16
Output level dSCR	dΒμV	85	85
Return loss	dB	≥ 8	≥ 8
Connectors		F female	F female
Power supply	mA	<300 mA @ 13 V	<320 mA@ 13 V
Dimensions	mm	90 x 80 x 40	90 x 80 x 40

^{*} Power supply from externally with an external plug-in power supply (e.g. NT 20-1.2 F; Item No. 57004430) or by remote feeding through trunk lines.